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UNA PLUS Collection
A chair that performs like no other

Modern structure and features with a classic style. Superior performance, an ergonomic design for 
extreme comfort, quality components for a long life.

Una Plus expresses conceptually opposite values. An ideal combination of design choices 
without compromise: tradition and innovation, rationality and emotion. An original product with a 
construction that marks a radical change from traditional design principles, visibly unique, with 
precise technological choices and a discernibly high level of quality.
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Una Plus
UNA CHAIR MANAGEMENT



Una Plus has a minimal frame that has been designed to ensure superior 
performance standards. 

Its construction elements are limited to the barest essentials to achieve a 
clean, elegant and ultra light design that never lacks solidity. 
As a matter of fact, this is the strong point of Una Plus: a strong and compact 
die-cast aluminium frame onto which other lateral flexible plastic elements 
are fitted along with the elastic spring base of the seat. 

Una Plus is a perfect synthesis of the founding elements of chairs. It is free 
of all that is superfluous.
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Una Plus
UNA CHAIR MANAGEMENT



Overcoming traditional differences between upholstery and padding and 
between seat and backrest, the one-piece suspension update and redefine 
the look of the work chairs.

The elastic one-piece suspension is a body fitting upholstery made of mesh 
or fabric or leather that conforms to the contours of the user, properly 
distributes weight pressure and performs excellent transpiration and heat 
exchange characteristics. 
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Una Plus
UNA CHAIR MANAGEMENT



The extensive range of fabrics and colours offer countless choices and 
an opportunity to create a work setting that best reflects a particular 
requirement. Una Plus seating can give our workspace a unique identity, 
unlike any other: our identity - the trademark of our office.
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Fixed armrest
in aluminium

Adjustable 3D
armrests

Fixed armrest
in plastic

mid headrest

Tilting tension
adjustment

Black nylon
5 star base

Aluminium
5 star base

Pneumatic seat
Height adjustment

Tilt locking
system

Lumbar
support
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Una Plus
UNA CHAIR MANAGEMENT



Tilting mechanism
An intuitive and effective tilt mechanism 
that instantly follows the user’s 
movements.

The particularly forward rotation point reduces 
pressure on the lower limbs while the chair rocks, 
and the open angles of the seat (12.5°) and backrest 
(24°) comply with the latest ergonomic principles. The 
resulting effect is comfort and dynamic performance 
in any position. 
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Tilt tension
The handle, on the right side, enables the 
spring tension adjustment of the tilting 
mechanism.

This is a function of the height and weight of an 
individual. The taller and/or heavier the person, 
the need for a tighter tilt tension. The opposite for 
a shorter, lighter person, the lighter the control. If 
the Tilt Tension is set too light for an individual, when 
they sit in the chair, they may have the sensation of 
going over backwards. Conversely, if the tension is 
set too tight, a smaller individual may not be able to 
tilt the chair at all.
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Una Plus
UNA CHAIR MANAGEMENT



Tilt lock
The lever on the left side of the seat 
enables the user to lock/unlock the tilting 
mechanism in different positions.

Tilt lock allows the user to sit in an upright position 
for keyboarding, while providing a comfortable 
rocking/reclining motion during meetings, phone 
calls and reading activities.
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The 5 star base model has a height adjustment 
column that allows to adjust the chair individually 
according to different heights of users and sitting 
habits. The heights adjustment column allows height 
regulation in any position along the total stroke 
through internal movement of gas. It is controlled by 
pulling up a simple, well visible and intuitive lever.

Height adjustment
The lever on the right side enables the 
height adjustment of the seat. The range 
is 14 cm.
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UNA CHAIR MANAGEMENT



Adjustment 3D armrest
Height, depth and inclination adjustment 
enable to adapt the position of 3D armrest 
according to the user’s body dimensions 
and personal preferences.

The thermoplastic element automatically increases 
the shell tension.
Usually the lumbar support is positioned just above 
belt line. The lumbar support can be installed or 
removed at any time.
The range of the height adjustment is 10 cm.

Adjustable in height, width and inclination, they are 
easily adapted to the size of the user. The armrest 
has six positions for height adjustment (with max. 
8 cm range), three positions for width (max 5 cm) 
and three for inclination (inside-outside max 30°). 
The polyurethane resting area is designed for high 
comfort and softness.

Lumbar support
The lumbar support enables to improve 
the support of the vertebral column, 
in particular of the 3rd and 4th lumbar 
vertebra which present the major forward 
bending. 
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UNA PLUS Executive
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Una Plus
UNA PLUS EXECUTIVE



Modern features with a classic style. Superior performance, an ergonomic 
design for extreme comfort, quality components for a long life.

Una Plus Executive expresses conceptually opposite values without 
compromise.
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Una Plus
UNA PLUS EXECUTIVE



The load-bearing elements made of pressure die-cast aluminium form a 
particularly rigid structure able to maintain its shape even under conditions 
of considerable stress, at the same time acting as a specific support for the 
fabric or leather upholstery. 

The seat of Una Plus Executive has been designed to adapt to persons of 
any size and build. The overall width is larger and the back is higher than 
traditional office seats in order to adjust to all persons.
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UNA PLUS EXECUTIVE



Fixed armrest
in aluminium

Adjustable 3D
armrests

mid headrest

Tilting tension
adjustment

Aluminium
5 star base

Pneumatic seat
Height adjustment

Leather upholstered
armrests

Tilt locking
system
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UNA PLUS EXECUTIVE



Tilting mechanism
An intuitive and effective tilt mechanism 
that instantly follows the user’s 
movements.

The particularly forward rotation point reduces 
pressure on the lower limbs while the chair rocks, 
and the open angles of the seat (12.5°) and backrest 
(24°) comply with the latest ergonomic principles. The 
resulting effect is comfort and dynamic performance 
in any position. 
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Tilt tension
The handle, on the right side, enables the 
spring tension adjustment of the tilting 
mechanism.

This is a function of the height and weight of an 
individual. The taller and/or heavier the person, 
the need for a tighter tilt tension. The opposite for 
a shorter, lighter person, the lighter the control. If 
the Tilt Tension is set too light for an individual, when 
they sit in the chair, they may have the sensation of 
going over backwards. Conversely, if the tension is 
set too tight, a smaller individual may not be able to 
tilt the chair at all.
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Tilt lock
The lever on the left side of the seat 
enables the user to lock/unlock the tilting 
mechanism in different positions.

Tilt lock allows the user to sit in an upright position 
for keyboarding, while providing a comfortable 
rocking/reclining motion during meetings, phone 
calls and reading activities.
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14 cm

The 5 star base model has a height adjustment 
column that allows to adjust the chair individually 
according to different heights of users and sitting 
habits. The heights adjustment column allows height 
regulation in any position along the total stroke 
through internal movement of gas. It is controlled by 
pulling up a simple, well visible and intuitive lever.

Height adjustment
The lever on the right side enables the 
height adjustment of the seat. The range 
is 14 cm.
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Adjustment 3D armrest
Height, depth and inclination adjustment 
enable to adapt the position of 3D armrest 
according to the user’s body dimensions 
and personal preferences.

Adjustable in height, width and inclination, they are 
easily adapted to the size of the user. The armrest 
has six positions for height adjustment (with max. 
8 cm range), three positions for width (max 5 cm) 
and three for inclination (inside-outside max 30°). 
The polyurethane resting area is designed for high 
comfort and softness.
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COLOURS & FINISHES
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COLOURS & FINISHES



#433

#233

#F99

#346

#30G

#501

#01

#702

#745

#768

#F44

#366

#30E

#503

#21

#704

#743

#767

#F26

#356

#30B

#511

#50

#723

#747

#F29

#357

#30L

#507

#09

#711

#746

#509

#708

#F55

#348

#30C

#502

#20

#703

#744

#766

#F28

#362

#30F

#505

#24

#727

#742

#769

#349

#30A

#510

#11

#728

#749

#F54

#358

#30D

#512

#55

#705

#748

#506

#434

#234

#435

#224

#438

#225

#439

#226

#436

#230 #289

#437

#290 #258

#441

#231

Atlantic

Relax Flex

Fame

Step

Step Melange

Sotega

Elastic mesh

Fame Hybrid

Breeze

Breeze Fusion

Cat. B

Cat. C

Cat. X

Cat. F
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#901

#01H

#98G

#04H

#910

#10H

#921

#09H

#918

#07H

#981

#02H

#98C

#06H

#98A

#919

#11H

#984

#12H

#98F

#05H

#917

#913

#03H

#906

#08H

#98D #98H#972 #915Leather

Premium leather
only for Una Plus Executive

Cat. E

Cat. H

Polished

Black painted

Grey painted

Black nylon

White painted

ChromedBase

Coloured Surfaces
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ICF S.p.A.
Via Cassanese, 108 - 20060 Vignate (Mi) Italy
t. +39.02.95.08.031 | f. +39.02.95.36.40.12
www.icf-office.it | icf@icf-office.it


